
 
 

French and U.S. Holidays 
for Calendar Year 2004 

 
The following is a list of the United States national holidays and the legally observed local holidays 
for calendar year 2004.   
 
DATE DAY OF THE WEEK HOLIDAY TYPE 
 
January 1 Thursday New Year's Day   American/French  
January 19 Monday Martin Luther King's American 

Birthday  
February 16 Monday President’s Day American 
April 12 Monday Easter Monday French 
May 1 Saturday Labor Day French 
May 8 Saturday Veterans'  Day (WWII) French 
May 20 Thursday Ascension Day French 
May 31 Monday Memorial Day American 
May 31 Monday Whit Monday French 
July 4 Sunday * Independence Day American 
July 14 Wednesday French National Day French 
August 15 Sunday Assumption Day French 
Sept. 6 Monday Labor Day American 
Oct. 11 Monday Columbus Day American 
Nov. 1 Monday All Saints' Day French 
Nov. 11 Thursday Veterans' Day (WWI)....   American/French 
Nov. 25 Thursday Thanksgiving American 
Dec. 25 Saturday ** Christmas American/French 
     
* To be observed on the following Monday 
 
** To be observed on the previous Friday 
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